Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

RMP22-003476

RMP22-003477
RMP22-003478

RMP22-003479
RMP22-003480
RMP22-003481
RMP22-003482

RMP22-003483

RMP22-003484
RMP22-003485
RMP22-003486
RMP22-003487
RMP22-003488

RMP22-003489
RMP22-003490

APPROX LOC: 2734
ALGONQUIN RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

4901(4900) BLK WEBER
DR

APPROX LOC:3704
BLUEBIRD LN

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3301 CAMPBELL ST
2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3305 PHEASANT DR
1600 HICKS RD

1470 GOLF RD

2304 ALGONQUIN RD
1470 GOLF RD

2600 MARTIN LN

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

3007 SWALLOW LN

LIBRARY RD / KIRCHOFF
RD

4701 FAIRFAX AVE
4180 WINNETKA AVE
3104 MARTIN LN

2210 OAK LN

2301 PLUM GROVE RD

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
ARREST ON WARRANT
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD
AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/3/2022 7:50:56 AM



Incident Date

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022

Report Number
RMP22-003491
RMP22-003492
RMP22-003493
RMP22-003494

RMP22-003495

RMP22-003496
RMP22-003497

RMP22-003499
RMP22-003500

RMP22-003501
RMP22-003502

RMP22-003503

RMP22-003504

RMP22-003505

RMP22-003506

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4724 ARBOR DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 3205
MEADOW DR

1460 GOLF RD
3603 EDISON PL
4608 EUCLID AVE
3603 KIRCHOFF RD

4962 ALGONQUIN PKWY
GROUSE LN/ WILKE RD

3800 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5904 HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: 5818
ARLINGDALE DR
1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:1201
ROHLWING RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

4780 CALVERT DR
4780 CALVERT DR

2212 OAK LN

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

JUVENILE NUISANCE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

5/3/2022 7:50:56 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Disposition

5/2/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022
5/2/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
5/2/2022

RMP22-003507

RMP22-003508

RMP22-003509
RMP22-003510
RMP22-003510

RMP22-003511

RMP22-003512

RMP22-003513

RMP22-003514
RMP22-003515

Location Incident

2616 SMITH ST AMBULANCE CALL
APPROX LOC: 2075 E PREMISES CHECK
BROOKDALE LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK
2100 MARTIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
3000 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO

APPROX LOC:4736 ARBOR AMBULANCE CALL
DR

1460 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

1460 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
3604 BLUEBIRD LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT
3604 BLUEBIRD LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT
2410 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
APPROX LOC: 2404 PREMISES CHECK
HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: 2664 SMITH PREMISES CHECK
ST

LAT: <42.0832016666667> IMPROPER SECURITY
LONG: <-
88.0494143333333>

1605 ROHLWING RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2901 CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/3/2022 7:50:56 AM



