



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2022	RMP22-003476	APPROX LOC: 2734 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003477	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003478	4901(4900) BLK WEBER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		APPROX LOC:3704 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003479	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003480	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003481	3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003482	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/2/2022		3305 PHEASANT DR	SPECIAL	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003483	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2022		1470 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022		2304 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022		1470 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003484	2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003485	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003486	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/2/2022	RMP22-003487	3007 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003488	LIBRARY RD / KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/2/2022		4701 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003489	3104 MARTIN LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003490	2210 OAK LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		2301 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2022	RMP22-003491	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003492	4724 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003493	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003494	APPROX LOC: 3205 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
5/2/2022	RMP22-003495	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		3603 EDISON PL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003496	4608 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2022	RMP22-003497	3603 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2022	RMP22-003499	4962 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003500	GROUSE LN / WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		3800 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003501	5904 HIGHLAND DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003502	APPROX LOC: 5818 ARLINGDALE DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/2/2022	RMP22-003503	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		APPROX LOC:1201 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003504	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/2/2022	RMP22-003505	4780 CALVERT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		4780 CALVERT DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003506	2212 OAK LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2022		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003507	APPROX LOC: 2075 E BROOKDALE LN	PREMISES CHECK	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003508	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		2100 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2022		APPROX LOC:4736 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003509	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2022	RMP22-003510	3604 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003510	3604 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/2/2022	RMP22-003511	APPROX LOC: 2404 HIGHLAND DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/2/2022	RMP22-003512	APPROX LOC: 2664 SMITH ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003513	LAT: <42.0832016666667> LONG: <-88.0494143333333>	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003514	1605 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2022	RMP22-003515	2901 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT